i’AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and adelress): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001 OWNER: X
12,109 Unil Veutilator Replacements at — DATE; 12/6/2013 ARCHITECT: X
Various Schools c
Centergrove LS, Fernbrook ES, Ironia CONTRACTOR: [X]
ES, Shongum ES ELD: ]
TO CONT RACTOR (Name and adedress):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 12.109 FIELD:
H&S Construction & Mechancial Inc. CONTRACT DATE: I'cbruary 19, 2014 OTHER: []
721 Bayway Ave. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Elizabeth, NJ 07202

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amownt attributuble to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

PCO 2 - Remove existing brick afier removal of existing UV's .. $  388.00
PCO 3 - Additional cost for Scimens switchboard breakers (ncgotintcd)r. ot e e $ 9,000.00
PCO 4 - install missing 1.25" copper piping from rear classrooms at Ironia $ 4,002.90
PCO 5 - Replace louver and wail slecves to match cxisting windows in rooms 117 & 118 at Ironia $ 1.375.00
PCO 6 - Prep and paint additional infill areas around and on top of cabincts in rooms $ 1,000.00
PCO 8 - Provide credit to not furnish and install cabinet air grill at Shongum & 1ronia .......oveeeeeeveveerssrrreoonn, .. $-(14,000.00)
PCO 9 - Fumish and install two firc dampers in room 113 at Ironia as per RETM-04 ereeoveeeee o $ 72494
PCO 11 - Furnish and install Masonite in Ironia to cover deficiencics in walls R R $ 2,968.77
PCOLIA - Provide Credit for not patching at Shongun.......... iovs aa i ac¥ie s¥ioo asots oserns ipie ik Sriaaraan $  319.00
PCO 12 - Cut and remove cubbies and cabinets ............. : $ 1,859.00
PCOI3 - Removal of previously installed cabinets (o facilitate the instailation of VC1 at Ironia and Shongum Schools $ 1,287.00
PCO 14 - Furnish labor and matcrial for the installation of a new electrical chase for clectrical main feeders .......... $ 1,435.50
PCO 15 - Install new 1.5" copper return piping from classrooms at ShONGUN .vv.vv.vveevvevrereeveees oo $ 7,091.70

PCO 16 - Provide labor and material to modify the position of balance vaive at Ironia and Shongum
Subtotal Contract Modilications ............

Less Contract Allowance Credit ...

Total Contract Modilications..........u..uum.eeceermersessosso oo $-34,157.99

The original Contract Sum was $ 2,466,000.00
The nct change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 2.466.000.00
$
$

The Contract Sum will be decreascd by this Change Order in the amount of 34.157.99
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 2.431.842.01

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the datc ol this Change Order therelore is August 30, 2013

NOTE: This Change Order docs not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which casc a Change Order is exeeuted to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

AlA Document G701™ ~ 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Instilute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protectod by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any 1
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal ponaltios, and will bo prosocuted to the maximum oxtent possible under the law. This documeni was
produced by AlA software at 12:41:59 on 12/09/2013 under Order No.9473167325_1 which expires on 07/01/2014, and is not for resale.

User Notes: {1751597901)

FFT Exhibit 6, 01-14-14



NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Solutions Architecture

11&S Construction & Mechancial Inc.

Rundolph Twp. Board of Education

ARCHITECT (Firm name)

CONTRACTOR (Firm name)

OWNER (7irm name)

81 Clay Street, 2nd Fl. Ste, 2, Newark, N 721 Bayway Ave., Elizabet-NJ 07202 » 25 Scheolhousc Road, Randolph, NJ
07104 1 N\ 08876
ADDRE ADDRESS " ADDRESS

A e
BY (Signatune) BY (Signarurtes” BY (Signarure)
Frank A. Miisinco. AIA D By L"L / ‘I’E' PRI Ee
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)

2]t JA-9 =13

DATE | DATE DATE

AIA Documant G701™ — 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 b

y The American Inslitute of Architecls. All rights rosorved. WARNING: This AIA®

Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treatios. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Documont, or any

portion of it, may resuit in severe civil and criminal ponalties,
produced by AIA software at 12:41:59 on 12/09/2013 under Order
Usoer Notes:

and will
No.9473

be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible undor the law. This documerd was
167325_1 which expires on 07/01/2014, and is not for resale.
(1751597901)

FFT Exhibit 6, 01-14-14

2





